

---

*Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Serious Crime Act 2007, Paragraph 114. (See end of Document for details)*

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 8

#### ABOLITION OF ASSETS RECOVERY AGENCY AND ITS DIRECTOR

##### PART 4

###### TRANSFER OF INVESTIGATION FUNCTIONS

- 114 (1) Section 377 (code of practice) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading after “practice” insert “ of Secretary of State etc. ”.
- (3) In subsection (1)—
- (a) in paragraph (a) for “the Director” substitute “ the Director General of SOCA ”; and
  - (b) in paragraph (b) for “members of the staff of the Agency” substitute “ other members of SOCA's staff ”.
- (4) In subsection (9)—
- (a) after “officer” insert “ or the relevant authority ”; and
  - (b) for “he” substitute “ either ”.

---

##### **Commencement Information**

**II** Sch. 8 para. 114 in force at 1.4.2008 by [S.I. 2008/755](#), [art. 2\(1\)\(a\)](#) (with arts. 3-14)

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Serious Crime Act 2007, Paragraph 114.